The Company is issuing Equity shares to Proposed Allottee(s) in Cash, Therefore, requirement of issue

of valuation report of the registered valuer for consideration other than cash is not applicable.
The proposed preferential issue for consideration in cash will be subject to conditions including receipt
of shareholder's approval, compliance with the provisions of Chapter V of Securities Exchange Board
of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 (ICDR Regulations), as

amended from time to time, Listing Regulations, Memorandum and Articles of your Company and
other applicable rules, Regulations of SEBl and other appropriate authorities.

xiv. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment:

The table mentioned below shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company consequent to

issue of Equity Shares as per resolution at Item No. 2 to this notice.

Sr. Category & Name of the Pre-preferential allotment Post-preferential
allotment* No. Members

Shareholding pattern Shareholding pattern
No. of shares held % Share %

No. of shares holding as on record date holding

Promoter and Promoter

Group
1 Indian

Page 14 of 16

Individuals/Hindu undivided
a)

Family 17140747 69.79 17140747 68.13%

b) Bodies Corporate
0.00 0.00

Foreign Promoter 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (A) 17140747 68.13% 69.79 17140747

B Public Shareholding

1 Institutional Investors 0.00 0.00%
2 Non-Institutional 0.00%

0.00% a) Private Corporate BodieS 0.00

b)Directors & Relatives 0.00 0.00%|
c) Indian Public 5192203 | 21.14 5792203 23.02%

Other (Including NRIs)

0.96 (i) Clearing Members
(ii) Hindu undivided Familes

(ii) NRI-Repat-

235054 235054 0.93%

680276 2.77 680276 2.70%
d) 21146 0.09 21146 0.08%

(iv) NRI-Non Repat 19196 0.08 19196 0.08%

(v) Corporate Bodies

(vi) Firm
477847 1.95 477847 1.90%
793858 3.23 793858 3.16%

3 Any other 0.00 0.00

Sub-Total (B) 7419580 30.21 8019580 31.87%

Grand Total (A) + (B) 24560327 100.00 25160327 100.00%
Notes:

1. Pre issue shareholding pattern has been prepared based on shareholding of the Company as on

August 06, 2021.

2. Assuming the post issue holding of all the other shareholders will remain the same, as it was on
the date, on which the Pre-issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

Particulars of Proposed Allottee(s) and the percentage of the post preferential issue shareholding

that may be held by them:
XV.

Pre-Issue
of %

Post Issue
of No of shares| %

Name, address and PAN of the

No proposed Allottee(s)
shareholding held

0.00% Up to
5,80,000
(Five Lakhs

Eighty

shares held shareholding
Nil 2.31 % NAME: Asha Mukul Agrawal

PAN NUMBER: ACWPG7133L

ADDRESS: 208/209 The Capital,